

SIGNATURE: \_

## **Facility Reservation Form Centennial Recreation Center**

171 W. Edmundson Ave., Morgan Hill, CA 95037 • (408) 782-2128 • Fax (408) 778-8286

TOGETHER WITH THE YMCA	
CONTACT INFORMATION	
NAME:	HOME PHONE :
COMPANY:	WORK PHONE :
ADDRESS/CITY/ZIP:	CELL PHONE:
E-MAIL ADDRESS:	ALTERNATE CONTACT:
	ALTERNATE PHONE:
Event Name:	
Type of Event:	
Room/Facility Requested: Attendance:	
Date(s) of Event:	
Event Start Time: Event End Time:	
Equipment/Special Needs:	
Facility Use Policy  By initialing here I agree to the terms and conditions outlined in the Centennial Recreation Center's Facility Rental Policy and take responsibility for the action of all guests in attendance during the rental of the facility.	
IN CONSIDERATION of being permitted to utilize the facilities, services and programs of the YMCA and City of Morgan Hill (or for my children to so participate) for any purpose, including, but not limited to observation or use of facilities or equipment, or participation in necreation programs including classes where the participants supply their own equipment, or participation in any off-site program affiliated with the YMCA or City of Morgan Hill. the undersigned, for himself representatives, heirs, and next of kin, hereby acknowledges, agrees and represents that he or she has, or immediately upon entering or participating will, inspect and carefully consider such premises and facilities or the affiliated program. It is further varamated that such entry into the YMCA or City of Morgan Hill. (or observation, use or participating will, inspect and carefully consider such premises and facilities or device and that the undersigned finds and accepts same as being safe and reasonably suited for the purpose of such observation, use or participation by the undersigned and such children.  IN FURTHER CONSIDERATION OF BEING PERMITTED TO ENTER THE YMCA AND CITY OF MORGAN HILL, FOR ANY PURPOSE INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO GOSERVATION OR USE OF FACILITIES OR EQUIPMENT, OR PARTICIPATION IN ANY OFF-SITE RECREATION PROGRAM AFFILIATED WITH THE YMCA OR CITY OF MORGAN HILL, TOR ANY PURPOSE INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO GOSERVATION OR USE OF FACILITIES OR EQUIPMENT, OR PARTICIPATION IN ANY OFF-SITE RECREATION PROGRAM AFFILIATED WITH THE YMCA OR CITY OF MORGAN HILL, TOR ANY PURPOSE INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO GOSERVATION OR USE OF FACILITIES OR EQUIPMENT, OR PARTICIPATION IN ANY OFF-SITE RECREATION PROGRAM AFFILIATED WITH THE YMCA OR CITY OF MORGAN HILL, TOR ANY PURPOSE INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO GOSERVATION OR USE OF FACILITIES OR EQUIPMENT, OR PARTICIPATION IN ANY OFF-SITE RECREATION PROGRAM AFFILIATED WITH THE YMCA OR CITY OF MORGAN HILL, TOR ANY PURPOSE INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO GOSERVATION OR USE OF FACILITIES OR EQU	
State of California and that if any portion thereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.  THE UNDERSIGNED HAS READ AND VOLUNTARILY SIGNS THE RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT, and further agrees that no oral representations, statements or inducement apart from the foregoing written agreement have been made. I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE.	

DATE:\_